
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2600
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2003
PRINTING OF REVENUE STAMPS
KOLUR BASAVANAGOUD

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether revenue stamps are not being supplied adequately to Karnataka; and

(b) if so, the steps taken by the GOvernment to ensure sufficient supply of revenue stamps in the State ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI ANANDRAO V. ADSUL)

(a): On the basis of a specific communication received from the Government of Karnataka, no supplies of any Stamps have been made to the Government of Karnataka w.e.f. 01.04.2003.

(b): Does not arise.
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